Specifications, Operating
Parameters and Options
Standard Features
Applications
MB Series
Multi Bag Filter Housings
£ Manufactured in USA
£ Designed for high flow commercial or industrial filter

USA MADE
Dimensions
Ordering Guide (Example: SBMB-3-304LEP4-B-E)
* Flow rates are approximate. Actual flow rates are based upon fluid, viscosity, bag type, micron ratings and other factors.
10007A050514
MODEL CLOSURE MAX.
FLOW*
GPM
(LPM)
DIMEN-
SIONS
(in - cm)
A B C D E F G H I J
BCMB-2 V-Band Clamp 350 (1325) 49-9/16" (125.9) 39-1/8" (99.4) 16" (40.6) 10-1/2" (26.7) 4-1/8" (10.5) 11-5/8" (29.5) 13-5/8" (34.6) 10-9/16" (26.8)  20-1/2" (52.1) 20-15/16" (53.2)
SBMB-2 Swing Bolt 350 (1325) 49-9/16" (125.9) 39-1/8" (99.4) 16" (40.6) 10-1/2" (26.7) 3-11/16" (9.4) 10" (25.4) 6-7/8" (17.5) 10-9/16" (26.8) 20-1/2" (52.1) 20-15/16" (53.2)
SBMB-3 Swing Bolt 525 (1987) 52-7/8" (134.3) 41-1/16" (104.3) 20" (50.8) 10-3/4" (27.2) 3-1/4" (8.3) 10" (25.4) 6-1/4" (15.9) 12-5/16" (31.3) 22-5/8" (57.5) 25" (63.5)
SBMB-4 Swing Bolt 700 (2650) 61-1/4" (155.6) 40-1/2" (102.9) 20" (50.8) 11-1/4" (28.6) 3-1/4" (8.3) 10" (25.4) 8" (20.3) 12-7/8" (32.7) 26-1/16" (66.2) 25" (63.5)
SBMB-5 Swing Bolt 700 (3312) 63-1/2" (161.3) 42" (106.7) 24" (61.0) 13-3/8" (34.0) 4" (10.2) 10" (25.4) 7-1/4" (18.4) 15-3/8" (39.0) 30" (76.2) 29" (73.7)
SBMB-6 Swing Bolt 1050 (3975) 63-1/2" (161.3) 42" (106.7) 24" (61.0) 13-3/8" (34.0) 4" (10.2) 10" (25.4) 7-1/4" (18.4) 15-3/8" (39.0) 30" (76.2) 29" (73.7)
1/2" DRAIN
2BFS-2C-3
CLAMP STYLE ONLY
A
B
E
D
C
H
F
G
9/16" DIA. HOLE
ON BOLT CIRCLE
90°"
135°"
9 16" DIA. HOLE
EQUALLY SPACED
ON J DIA B.C.
I
I
J
3/4" DRAIN
SWING BOLT STYLE ONLY
A
B
E
D
C
HF
G
     SBMB     –    3  –       304LEP                4        –           B          –            E
MODEL # OF
BAGS
MATERIAL/
FINISH
INLET/
OUTLET
SIZE/TYPE
ORIENTATION GASKET
BCMB = Band Clamp
               Multi Bag
SBMB = Swing Bolt
               Multi Bag
2
3
4
5
6
 Blank =
 316L =
 304LC =
 316LC =
 304LEP =
 316LEF =